SSPPXX11111177
880000mmAA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
  September 2018  Rev. 2.1.1
 1/11 Rev. 2.1.1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SPX1117 is a low power positive-voltage
regulator designed to satisfy moderate power
requirements with a cost effective, small

PIN ASSIGNMENT
Fig. 2: SPX1117 Pin Assignment (Top View, TAB connected to VOUT)
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
Part Number Operating
Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packing Method Output Voltage
SPX1117M3-L/TR
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes(2) SOT223-3 Tape & Reel
Adjustable
SPX1117M3-L-1-5/TR 1.5V
SPX1117M3-L-1-8/TR 1.8V
SPX1117M3-L-2-5/TR 2.5V
SPX1117M3-L-3-3/TR 3.3V
SPX1117M3-L-5-0/TR 5.0V
NOTE:
1. Refer to www.exar.com/SPX1117 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
SSPPXX11111177
880000mmAA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
 4/11  Rev. 2.1.1
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM from Application Information section of this
datasheet.
Fig. 3: Load Regulation
SPX1117M3-L-3-3, VIN=4.8V
Fig. 4: Line Regulation
SPX1117M3-L-3-3, IOUT=10mA
Fig. 5: Dropout Voltage vs Output Current
SPX1117M3-L-3-3, VIN=4.8V, COUT=2.2µF